

April 13, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540268

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 76 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith certificate pursuant to Regulation 76 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, as amended, issued by M/s. Mayank Arora & Co. Company Secretaries, for the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For TruCap Finance Limited

Sonal Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)

Regd. Off: 3rd Floor, A Wing, D. J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069 Tel : 1800 210 2100 | contact@dhanvarsha.co | www.dhanvarsha.co | CIN : L24231MH1994PLC334457

MAYANK ARORA & CO. COMPANY SECRETARIES

To,

The Board of Directors TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited) 3rd Floor, A – Wing D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069.

CERTIFICATE

I have examined the Register of Members, beneficiary details furnished by the Depositories and records/documents being maintained by **TRUCAP FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)** (herein referred as "the Company") and **MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited**, its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for issuing this certificate, as per Regulation 76 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, as amended.

In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me and based on such verification as considered necessary, I hereby certify the Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report annexed herewith for the quarter ended **31**st **March**, **2023**.

For Mayank Arora & Co. Company Secretaries (ICSI Unique Code S2014MH267200)

MAYAN Digitally signed by MAYANK ARORA Date: 2023.04.13 15:00:11 +05'30'

Mayank Arora (Partner) C.P. No.: 13609 M. No.: F10378 PR No. 679/2020 UDIN: F010378E000085024

Date: 13/04/2023 Place: Mumbai

Encl: As Above

1.					31 st March, 2023					
2.	ISIN				INE6151	R01029				
3.	Face V	/alue			Rs. 2/- each					
4.	Name	of the Comp	pany		TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as					
					Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)					
5.	Registered Office of the Company				3rd Floor, A - Wing D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road,					
						Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069				
6.	Corre	spondence A	As Above							
7.	Telephone & Fax No.			022-6845 7200						
8.		Email Address			corpsec@trucapfinance.com					
9.	Name of the Stock Exchange where				BSE Limited					
	the Company's securities are listed									
			Number of Shares			% of total Issued Capital				
10.		l Capital				11,62,14,2		100.00		
11.		l Capital (Ex	11,62,14,716		716	100.00				
	-	per Company records)								
12.	Held NSDI	in Demate	rialized for	rm in	5,03,62,185		185	43.34		
13.		in Demate	6,46,04,531		531		55.59			
15.	CDSL		nanzed for			0,40,04,331			00.0	
14.	Physi	Physical				12,48,000			1.02	
15.	Total	Total No. of Shares				11,62,14,716			100.0	
	(12+13+14)									
16.		ns for dif	Not App	olicable						
		en (10&11),								
17.	Certifying the details of changes in share capital during the quarter under consideration									
	-	Table below	[1		I				
Partic	ulars***		** *			Whether		hether	In-principal	
		Shares	Not Stock		intimated			intimated Approval		
			Applied		-	to CDSL	to NSDL		pending from	
			for	(speci	5				SE (specify	
			Listing	Name	,				Names)	
data D	. 1				Applicab		~			
*** Ri	0	nus, Prefere eiture, Any o			Ps, Ama	Igamation, C	Conv	version, f	Buyback, Capita	
Reduc		-,,	red Yes							
Reduc 18.		of Mer	nbers is	If not updated up to which date						
	Register			-		Applicable				
	Register If not up	odated up to	which date		Not	Applicable				
18.	Register If not up Referen	odated up to ce of prev	which date vious qua	rter w	Not rith NIL					
18.	Register If not up Referen	odated up to	which date vious qua	rter w	Not rith NIL					
18.	Register If not up Referen regards any	odated up to ce of prev	which date vious quar materialize	rter w d share	Not ith NIL s if					

RECONCILIATION OF SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT REPORT

	If not reason why?							
21.	Mention the total no. of requests if any confirmed after 21 days and the total no. of requests pending beyond 21 days with the reasons for delay: None							
Total	No. of demat request	No. of I	Requests	No. of Shares	Reasons for Delay			
Confirmed after 21 days		NIL		NIL	NIL			
Pending for more than 21 days		NIL		NIL	NIL			
22.	Name, Telephone & Fax	*Ms. Sonal Sharma						
	Compliance Officer of the Co	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer						
		Email id:	corpsec@trucapfir	nance.com				
		Phone No	o.: - 022 - 6845 7200)				
23.	Name, Address, Tel & Reg.	Mayank Arora						
	the Auditor	C.P. No. : 13609						
			M No. F1	.0378				
			M/s. Ma	yank Arora & Co				
			Company	/ Secretaries				
					st Floor, Udyog Bhavan,			
				0	(East), Mumbai - 400 063			
			Email id	: <u>cs@mayankarora</u>	.co.in			
				No: +91 932425445	55			
24	Appointment of common ag	Yes						
	share registry work	MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited						
	If yes, name & address :	Office No. 3B3, 3 rd Floor "B" Wing Gundecha						
				-	ociety Ltd, Kherani Road,			
				, Andheri (East), N				
				2847 6021/6022 /	46049717			
				2851 6021				
				bodh@mcsregistra	<u>rs.com</u>			
25.	Any other details that the P	5	NA					
	like to provide (e.g. BIFR Co							
	0	ompany						
	changed its name etc.)							

For Mayank Arora & Co. Company Secretaries (ICSI Unique Code S2014MH267200)



Mayank Arora (Partner) C.P. No.: 13609 M. No.: F10378 PR No. 679/2020 UDIN: F010378E000085024

Date: 13/04/2023 Place: Mumbai